

789 West Pender St., Suite 810 Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 1H2

Tel.: (604) 688-9600 Fax.: (604) 687-3141

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 24, 2017

NEWS RELEASE

OPERATIONS UPDATE

Vancouver, BC, Canada – Range Energy Resources Inc. ("**Range**" or the "**Company**") (CSE: RGO) (FWB: YGK) announces today that, it does not plan to proceed with the cash call it has received for the month of November to fund the current drilling program. Future capital calls will be dependent upon the Company's ability to raise additional capital and successful operations in the field.

For further information on Range Energy Resources Inc., please visit the Company's web site at www.rangeenergyresources.com.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors:

Toufic Chahine

Chairman

Tel: 604-688-9600 Fax: 604-687-3141

Email: range@rangeenergyresources.com

This news release contains certain statements that may be deemed to include "forward-looking statements". Forward looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although Range Energy believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward looking statements. Forward looking statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of Range Energy's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by law, Range Energy Resources Inc. undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.